
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049430-2025 

Tender

itt_118197 - DPP2512 - High-Risk Domestic Abuse
Perpetrator Support (DRIVE Programme)

Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys
Police and Crime Commissioner for North Wales

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049430
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058999 
Published 18 August 2025, 11:41am

Scope 

Reference

DPP2512

Description

Drive was developed in 2015 by Respect, SafeLives and Social Finance - the Drive

Partnership - to address a gap in work with high-harm perpetrators of domestic abuse.

Drive aims to:

• Reduce the number of repeat and new adult victim-survivors

• Reduce the harm caused to adult and children victim-survivors

• Reduce the number of serial perpetrators of DA

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049430-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049430-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 8

• Intervene earlier to protect families living with DA

Funding is to be equally spilt between each Contracting Authority. These are identified via
a lotting structure:

Lot 1 - Dyfed Powys Police

Lot 2 - North Wales Police

Pre-Qualification Notice and Pre-Market Engagement were not published due to funding
confirmation delays beyond the control of the Contracting Authorities, significantly
impacting timescales of delivery.

Total value (estimated)

£564,000 excluding VAT

£676,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year, 3 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services



Page 3 to 8

85300000 - Social work and related services

Not the same for all lots

Contract locations are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot 1. Dyfed Powys

Description

DRIVE programme for the location of Dyfed-Powys including Carmarthenshire,
Ceredigion, Pembrokeshire and Powys.

Lot value (estimated)

£282,000 excluding VAT

£338,400 including VAT

Contract locations

UKL24 - Powys

UKL14 - South West Wales

Same for all lots



Page 4 to 8

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.

Lot 2. North Wales

Description

DRIVE programme delivery for North Wales including Isle of Anglesey, Gwynedd, Conwy,
Denbighshire, Flintshire and Wrexham

Lot value (estimated)

£282,000 excluding VAT

£338,400 including VAT

Contract locations

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.



Page 5 to 8

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. Dyfed Powys

Lot 2. North Wales

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

15 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk

itt_118197

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 6 to 8

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Technical Including Social Value Quality 70.00%
Commercial Including Social Value Cost 30.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Documentation included in the eTenderwales hosted opportunity

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 7 to 8

Technical specifications to be met

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Documentation included in the eTenderwales hosted opportunity.

Contracting authorities 

Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYBL-9173-QNJN

Police Headquarters

Carmarthen

SA31 2PF

United Kingdom

Email: kath.ostroznik@dyfed-powys.police.uk

Website: http://www.dyfed-powys.police.uk

Region: UKL14 - South West Wales

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Police and Crime Commissioner for North Wales

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
mailto:kath.ostroznik@dyfed-powys.police.uk
http://www.dyfed-powys.police.uk


Page 8 to 8

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXZV-7812-NGMV

North Wales Police HQ, Glan-Y-Don, Abergele Road

Colwyn Bay

LL29 8AW

United Kingdom

Contact name: Amanda Hanson

Email: Amanda.Hanson@northwales.police.uk

Website: https://www.northwales.police.uk/

Region: UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Contact organisation 

Contact Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Amanda.Hanson@northwales.police.uk
https://www.northwales.police.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 1. Dyfed Powys
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract locations
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. North Wales
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract locations
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

	Contracting authorities
	Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys
	Police and Crime Commissioner for North Wales

	Contact organisation

		2025-08-22T20:05:47+0100
	TCPDF




